OP \$65.00.00 76718990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI43920

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cordova International Raceway, LLC		10/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	1320 Promotions, LLC	
Street Address:	19425 Illinois Route 84	
City:	Cordova	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61242	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark		Word Mark
Registration Number:	5056607	WORLD SERIES OF DRAG RACING
Registration Number: 5543697		WORLD SERIES OF DRAG RACING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3097887530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3097887671

Email: jim@eagleandeagle.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. James B. Eagle

Address Line 1: 224 18th Street, Suite #200
Address Line 4: Rock Island, ILLINOIS 61201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JAMES EAGLE

JAMES EAGLE

DATE SIGNED:

02/22/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=WSODR 022224#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0809

900835880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cordova International Raceway, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor") has adopted, through its predecessors in interest, and owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademärk</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
World Series of Drag Racing	505660 7	10/11/2016
World Series of Drag Racing	5543697	08/21/2018

WHEREAS, 1320 Promotions, LLC, an Illinois limited liability ("Assignee)" whose address is 4003 Freeport Road, Sterling, IL 61081, desires to acquire the marks and the registrations therefor; NOW, THEREFORE as of October 17, 2022, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right and interest in and the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

CORDOVA INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY, LLC

ame: /ours Flacterta

REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 02/22/2024